Product Data
A06005
Fig. 1 – CNPHP / CNRHP
This horizontal design N-coil is an evaporator coil designed to provide
the highest standards of reliability and durability. The coils are available
for use in Puron®, the environmentally friendly refrigerant, and R-22
systems.
Both designs have a painted case (taupe metallic) and come with

2
A210099
Table 1 – Model Number Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
C N P H P 2 4 1 7 A C A
Product Variations
C = Coil A = Basic
Type Tubing Design
N = N Coil C = Copper
L = Aluminum
T = Tin-Plated Copper
Refrigerant Type
P = Puronr Refrigerant TXV Revision Level
R = R-22 TXV A = 1st
Coil Configuration Cabinet Width
H = Horizontal 17 = 17-in / 432mm
21 = 21-in / 533mm
Cabinet Finish 24 = 24-in / 610mm
P = Painted
Unit Capacity
24 = 2 Ton 43 = 3 1/2 Ton
30 = 2 1/2 Ton 48 = 4 Ton
31 = 2 1/2 Ton 60 = 5 Ton
36 = 3 Ton 61 = 5 Ton
42 = 3 1/2 Ton
CNPHP, CNRHP: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
DIMENSIONS
A05430
Table 2 – Dimensions
CN(P,R)HP SERIES
A
in.
(mm)
B
in.
(mm)
C
in.
(mm)
D
in.
(mm)
E
in.
(mm)
F
in.
(mm)
SHIPPING WT. LBS. (KG)
Non-Coated
Hairpins
(C)
Tin-Coated
Hairpins
(T)
2417A(C,T)A A 17-1/2 (445) 19 (483) 10-3/4 (273) 9-5/16 (237) 16 (406) 5/8 (16) 39.5 (18) 41.5 (19)
3017A(C,T)A A 17-1/2 (445) 22-1/16 (560) 10-5/16 (262) 8-7/16 (214) 16 (406) 3/4 (19) 50.0 (23) 53.0 (24)
3617A(C,T)A A 17-1/2 (445) 22-1/16 (560) 10-5/16 (262) 8-7/16 (214) 16 (406) 3/4 (19) 49.5 (22) 52.5 (24)
4221A(C,T)A A 21 (533) 22-1/16 (560) 10-5/16 (262) 8-7/16 (214) 19-1/2 (495) 7/8 (22) 59.0 (27) 62.0 (28)
4821A(C,T)A A 21 (533) 28-1/16 (713) 13-3/16 (335) 8-7/16 (214) 19-1/2 (495) 7/8 (22) 71.0 (32) 73.5 (33)
6024A(C,T)A A 24-1/2 (622) 29 (737) 14-1/8 (359) 9-5/16 (237) 23 (584) 7/8 (22) 81.0 (37) 84.0 (38)
6124A(C,T)A A 24-1/2 (622) 29 (737) 14-1/8 (359) 9-5/16 (237) 23 (584) 7/8 (22) 88 (194) 91 (201)
CNPHP SERIES
A
in.